
Election Summary Report
 BEAVER COUNTY, UT

REGULAR PRIMARY ELECTION
JUNE 25, 2024

Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 6/27/2024 
Time: 4:00:12 PM MDT

Registered Voters 2,682 - Total Ballots 1,493 : 55.67%
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9 of 9 Precincts Reporting    100.00%

Party Distribution

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9

REPUBLICAN PARTY 1,493 100.00%

1,493Total Votes

100.00%

Total Ballots

UNITED STATES SENATOR
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

JOHN CURTIS 704 49.37%
JASON J. WALTON 90 6.31%
BRAD WILSON 205 14.38%
TRENT STAGGS 427 29.94%

1,426Total Votes

100.00%

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 2
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

COLBY C. JENKINS 412 27.89%
CELESTE MALOY 1,065 72.11%

1,477Total Votes

100.00%

GOVERNOR
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

SPENCER J. COX/DEIDRE M.
HENDERSON

656 44.63%

PHIL LYMAN/NATALIE
CLAWSON

814 55.37%

1,470Total Votes

100.00%

ATTORNEY GENERAL
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

DEREK BROWN 660 48.18%
FRANK DEMCY MYLAR 288 21.02%
RACHEL TERRY 422 30.80%

1,370Total Votes

100.00%

STATE AUDITOR
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

TINA CANNON 583 43.74%
RICKY HATCH 750 56.26%

1,333Total Votes

100.00%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
(REPUBLICAN PARTY)

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

WADE HOLLINGSHEAD 901 61.13%
TRACY DAVIS 573 38.87%

1,474Total Votes

100.00%


